



Bangladesh Jute Mills Corporation (BJMC)Ministry of Textiles and Jute

Invitation for Expression of Interest (EoI) (International)

1	Ministry	DPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH Ministry of Textiles & Jute		
2	Agency	Bangladesh Jute Mills Corporation (BJMC)		
3	Inviting Entity Name	Bangladesh Jute Mills Corporation (BJMC)		
4	Invitation for	Award of Lease for operation of the state-owned Jute Mills		
5	Invitation Ref. No	24.04.0000.204.99.007.23-175		
6	Date	24-04-2024		
	Y INFORMATION	24-04-2024		
7	Selection Process		est scoring bidder ranked on the echnical and financial proposal	
INI	FORMATION FOR EoI	weighted equally from among	g responsive bluders.	
8	Last date & Time of EoI Submission	Date: 27-05-2024 Time: 4.00 PM (BST)		
9	EoI Submission Place	Bangladesh Jute Mills Corporation (BJMC) Chairman Section (Room No. 506) 4 th Floor, 115-120, Adamjee Court (Anex-1), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.		
10	Opening Date and Time of EoI	Date: 28-05-2024 Time: 11.0		
11	Place of Opening	Bangladesh Jute Mills Corporation (BJMC) Board Room (Room No. 503) 4 th Floor, 115-120, Adamjee Court (Anex-1), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh		
12	Other details	Submission of EoI should be made in closed format bearing the name and address of the individual/firm, EoI no. & date and be addressed to the EoI issuing authority in 07 (seven) copies in English including 01(one) "ORIGINAL" in separate packet and in the form of book binding. Both the "ORIGINAL" and "COPIES" shall have to be covered within a single packet. The bidder shall have to mention the page number serially in every page of submitted EoI document.		
INI	FORMATION FOR BIDDER	,		
13	Name of the Mills to be leased out (6 th EoI)	(1) Co-operative Jute Mills Ltd, Palash, Narshingdi; (2) Star Jute Mills Ltd. Chondanimahal, Digholia, Khulna; (3) Hafiz Jute Mills Ltd., Baro-awlia, Chittagong.		
14	Term of Award (of lease)	Up to 30 Years (further exten	ndable)	
15	ToR including Schedules (of	Available on the following w	rebsites-	
	lease) for remaining Jute Mills	(i) www.bjmc.gov.bd(ii) www	w.motj.gov.bd	
		(iii) www.bida.gov.bd		
INV	VITING ENTITY DETAILS			
16	Name of Official Inviting EoI	Farooq Ahmed		
17	Designation of Official Inviting EoI	Chairman		
18	Address of Official Inviting EoI	Bangladesh Jute Mills Corporation (BJMC) Chairman Section, 4 th Floor, Adamjee Court (Anex-1), 115-120, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.		
19	Contact details of Official Inviting EoI	Telephone / Mobile Number +88 02 223383364 +88 01711-298665	E-mail sectionchairman@gmail.com	
20	Focal Persons to be contacted (if necessary)	Dr. Aminul Islam Deputy Secretary Ministry of Textiles and Jute.	Mob: +88 01715-968969	
		Md. Nasimul Islam, General Manager (Admin. & C.S.) and Chief Operating Officer (Additional Charge), BJMC.	Tel: +88 02 223386923 Tel- +88 02 223380092 Mob: +88 01313-780999	
ΟT	HER INFORMATION			
21	Any interested party may visit the		_	
22	Only short-listed bidders shall be	Only short-listed bidders shall be invited for Final Proposal (FP).		

Date: 24-04-2024

Farooq Ahmed
Chairman
Bangladesh Jute Mills Corporation